FB_TS
Parts List
16-August-2019
Form No. 92-42814-FB_TS
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
Form Number: 92-42814-FB_TS
Page 2 of 16

16-August-2019
92-42814-FB_TS
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      F B 1 7 T S A 07 N _ GH 17
      1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
  1 TRADEBRAND IDENTIFICATION   7 ELECTRIC HEAT
    F = Fujitsu             00 = No Heat
                    05 = 4.9 KW
  2 BLOWER UNIT           07 = 7.0 KW
    B = Blower Unit           10 = 10.0 KW
  3 CABINET WIDTH         8 COMMUNICATION
    17=17.5 in.   24=24.5 in.       N = Non-Communicating
    21=21.0 in.   25=24.5 in.
                 9 MINOR SERIES
  4 MOTOR TYPE           Blank = First
    T = Constant Torque         B = Second
  5 SPEED (Stage)         10 Connection
    S = Single Stage           GH = Refrigerant Connection - Horizontal
  6 VOLTAGE           11 Coil Casing
    A=115V-1-60           17 = 17.5 in. coil casing
    J=208/230V-1-60           21 = 21 in. coil casing
                    24 = 24.5 in. coil casing
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      T N 0 8 0 7 0 0 0   0 1
      1 2 3 4 5
        1 SEQUENCE MANUFACTURER
        2 PRODUCTION LOCATION
         N = Nuevo Laredo
        3 WEEK
        4 YEAR
        5 PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 16
16-August-2019
92-42814-FB_TS
No. Notes
BRAND/CATEGORY
CABINET WIDTH
MOTOR TYPE/SPEED
VOLTAGE/HEAT
COMMUNICATION
FB
17
TS
A00
N
FB
17
TS
J05
N
FB
17
TS
J07
N
FB
21
TS
A00
N
PANELS, SHEET METAL, MISCELLANEOUS
1   Blower Jacket N/A N/A N/A N/A
2   Blower Shelf - Cover/Top Deck AS-58389-05 AS-58389-05 AS-58389-05 AS-58389-06
    Rear Blower Support AE-58349-05 AE-58349-05 AE-58349-05 AE-58349-06
3   Bottom Channel AE-58381-02 AE-58381-02 AE-58381-02 AE-58381-03
4   Blower Door Panel AE-59440-25 AE-59440-26 AE-59440-26 AE-59441-21
4a   Circuit Breaker Cover (includes gasket) N/A 68-101808-01 68-101808-01 N/A
4b   Circuit Breaker Cover Gasket N/A 68-24337-02 68-24337-02 N/A
6   Filter - Plastic 68-101807-02 68-101807-02 68-101807-02 68-101807-03
12   Center Panel (First Series) AE-58385-02 AE-58385-04 AE-58385-02 AE-58385-07
12   Center Panel (Second 'B' Series) N/A AE-58385-04 AE-58385-04 N/A
A   Coil Jacket AE-103177-02 AE-103177-02 AE-103177-02 AE-103177-03
B   Coil Door Panel AE-59440-21 AE-59440-21 AE-59440-21 AE-59441-21